

MACC Case No 202 Of 2024

Present: Sri P.K.Adhikary
Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No 08 dt : 23.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for SR upon the OP/Ins. Com. and W S by the OP/owner.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR upon the OP/Ins. Com not yet been received.

OP/owner takes no steps.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP /Ins Com Ltd.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.03.2026** for Steps upon the OP/Ins. Com. and W S by the OP/owner.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Burdwan.